MS(B)4/6-...-EX4
Service unit component/Service unit combination
Festo SE & Co. KG
Ruiter Straße 82
73734 Esslingen
Deutschland
+49 711 347-0

All available documents for the product è  www.festo.com/sp.
3 Certified products
Type Designation Part number
MS4-DL Soft start valve 527711
MS4-EM1 On/off valve 541266
MS4-FRM Branching module 527703
MS4-LDM1 Membrane dryer 543628
MS4-LF Filters 527695
MS4-LFM Fine filter 527697
MS4-LFR Filter regulator 526489
MS4-LFX Active carbon filter 527699
MS4-LOE Lubricator 527701
MS4-LR Pressure regulator 527690
MS4-LRB 527692
Tab. 2: Certified products - individual devices MS4
Type Designation Part number
MS6-DL Soft start valve 527684
MS6-EM1 On/off valve 541279
MS6-FRM Branching module 527676
MS6-LDM1 Membrane dryer 543638
MS6-LF Filters 527668
MS6-LFM Fine filter 527670
MS6-LFR Filter regulator 526490
MS6-LFX Active carbon filter 527672
MS6-LOE Lubricator 527674
MS6-LR Pressure regulator 527663
MS6-LRB 527665
MS6-LRPB Precision pressure regulator 535007
MS6-LRP 538028
MS6-LWS Water separator 564858
Tab. 3: Certified products - individual devices MS6
Type Designation Part number
Service unit combination MSB4 531029
MSB6 531030
Tab. 4: Certified products - MSB4/MSB6 service unit combinations
4 Safety
4.1 Safety instructions
– The device can be used under the stated operating conditions in zones 1
and 2, explosive gas atmospheres, and in zones 21 and 22, explosive dust
atmospheres.
– The device with the lowest category determines the category of the entire
product for the operation of service unit combinations.
– All work must be carried out outside of potentially explosive areas.
– Only operate the device with a suitable operating medium è Technical data
– The device is not intended for use with other fluids.
– Use the device in its original status without any unauthorised modifications.
– The device may only be used in the delivered configuration in a potentially
explosive atmosphere.
4.2 Intended use
Service unit components and service unit combinations are intended for use for
the preparation of compressed air.
4.3 Identification X: special conditions
– Danger of electrostatic discharges.
– Ambient temperature during use of a membrane dryer LDM1:
+2 °C £ Ta £ +50 °C
– When using devices with a condensate drain, make sure that the operating
medium has a pressure dew point £ –10 °C.
5 Function
Service unit components and service unit combinations include function for com-
pressed air preparation, e.g. filters or branching modules.
6 Commissioning
WARNING
The discharge of electrostatically charged parts can lead to ignitable sparks.